

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3421/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in CRLMA No.100/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

VED PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners, on instructions,
submit that the petitioners are prepared to deposit
Rupees fifty lakhs with the Secretary General of
this Registry within four weeks.

For a period of four weeks, the petitioners
shall not be arrested. In case the amount is not
deposited within the stipulated period, this order
would be of no avail to the petitioners.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master