

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3421/2010

VED PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
- Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
- Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
- Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Ashotosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent -

State are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copy of the petition in respect of respondent No.2.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner on that count and he is directed to do the needful within a period of one week, failing which, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
Item No.48 -2-

for non-prosecution. In case, the spare copy is filed within the period provided above, in that event, the matter shall be listed before the Court of Registrar on 9.2.2011 for further orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

