

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3421/2010

VED PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 09/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.    Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr.    Rishabh Sahu, Adv.  
Mr.    Rajendra Sahu, Adv.  
Mr.    C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned      counsel      for      the      petitioners      and      the  
respondent No.1 are present.

Respondent      No.1      has      already      filed      the      counter  
affidavit.

Show cause notice      has been issued to the unserved  
respondent No.2 through registered post with acknowledgment  
due on 14.1.2011, as is palpable from the perusal of the  
office report.      However, without waiting for the expiry of the  
Item No.38      -2-

statutory period of 30 days the matter has been listed before  
this Court today.      Office shall ensure that such a wrong is  
not repeated in future.

Await return of service in respect of the respondent  
No.2 and list on 11.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR