

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3421/2010

VED PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jitender Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no proper proof of service on unserved respondent No.2. Petitioner is permitted to serve notice either directly on the respondent or through the ld. Advocate who has desired to appear for such respondent. Such proof is to be filed on record. If it is filed before 30.7.2011, notice is to be served to the respondent No.2 at his address. Petitioner is permitted to serve notice through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

List again on 30.9.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj