

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3421/2010

(From the judgement and order                      dated 18/02/2010 in  
No.100/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CRLMA

VED PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned order and office report )

Date: 30/04/2012              This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)              Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)              Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We had by our order dated 13.04.2012 directed that  
the special leave petition be listed before a Bench presided  
over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari in the light of  
order dated 14.11.2011 passed by His lordship sitting with  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice              Dipak              Misra. The              Registry does              not

-2-

appear to have taken note of that order nor is any office  
report available on the file why the said direction has been  
ignored. The Registry shall submit an appropriate report on  
the subject.

Needful be done within one week.

Post after one week.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master