

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3421/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in CRLMA No.100/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

VED PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Varsha Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Saha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Sr.Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. Andleeb Naqvi,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Dey,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Report of learned ACJM, Roorki, Haridwar received with
regard to the order dated 26.8.2010 passed in Criminal Case
No.378/2009 (New No.2722/2011), which is in Hindi language and
not readable.

List week after next.

In the meantime, registry is directed to make available an
English translated version of the Report.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER